Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	· 03 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1 170(0) 110(1 02/10)	
103	3093240 Tease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	<del></del>
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bally Gaming International, Inc.
Gordon H. Myers	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	l No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6601 S. Bermuda Rd.
Execution Date(s) 26-Sep-2005	
✓ Assignment	City Law Marca
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>307,</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	his document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/214,372	2 2
	777
Additional australia	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9
Name: Alliance Gaming, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Russ F. Marsden, Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
The office of th	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: CCA C. D.	Enclosed
Street Address: 6601 S. Bermuda Rd.	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Las Vegas	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NV Zip: 89119	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 702-896-7930	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 702-616-4196	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	lander 28-Sep-05
Signature	Date
5 DRYRNE 00000008 29214372 Russ F. Marsden	Total number of pages including cover
<b>Ma</b> Me of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0519

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Gordon H. Myers, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 300 Sierra Manor Drive, Reno, NV 89511, is the inventor of an invention entitled "Shaped Top Box For Gaming Machines," as described in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on 09/30/2004, and assigned Application No. 29/214,372;

WHEREAS, Bally Gaming International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

1

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0520

9/24/05	Audun H. Myrs.
Date	Gordon H. Myers
State of <u>Nevada</u> County of <u>Washoe</u>	) ) ss. )
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gordon H. Myers is the me, and said person acknowledged that hesigned this instrument and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public // Cuish
	Printed Name // McCuistion
	My appointment expires <u>26-May-2007</u>

VJ McCUISTION

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appendment Recorded in Washioe County

to act to ad 6.4 September 26, 2007

**RECORDED: 09/27/2005**